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1) If your name and address are correct on the label, attach it here.
If you do not have a label or if it is incorrect, print the correct
name and address in this section.

2) If you would like someone other than yourself to provide
additional information on your behalf, print their name and
address in this section.

Telephone Number (Evenings)

I. Applicant Information
Name

Address

Town/City Province Postal Code

Telephone Number (Days)

Participant I. Applicant Information
Name

Address

Town/City Province Postal Code

Telephone Number (Days)

Contact Person

Facsimile Number

NISA Participant Identif ication Number

If you did not participate in the former NISA program, leave Participant Identification Number box blank.

Business Number

Confidential Information

The participant is: (check all applicable boxes)

a corporation

a co-operative

a communal organization

a member of a partnership

Language of preference:

English French

Province of main farmstead: Province of main residence as of December 31, 2003:

Number of years the entity has farmed: Was 2003 your last year of farming? Yes No

If the corporation has been dissolved, please provide the date of dissolution:

Year Month Day

By submitting this form f or benefits under the Canadian A gricultural Income Stabilization (CAIS) program, I:
1) certify t hat the information provided is complete and correct ;
2) agree to no tify the C AIS prog ram Adminis tration in writing of any changes to t he income tax information provided to t he Canada Revenue Agency (CRA)  for t he

prog ram y ear or any of the reference y ears within 60 days of my CRA Notice of R eassessment;
3) under stand and agree that any interim payment of C AIS program funds or payments made under the Producer Assis tance program will be deducted in the calculation

of a final C AIS program payment ;
4) acknowledge that additional CAIS prog ram payments will only be made f or adjustments reported within 90 days from the date of mailing of t he CAIS Calculation of

Pr ogram Benefits, except for changes that result from a reassessment or audit by CRA;
5) agree that I will repay any amounts paid to me by t he CAIS prog ram t hat are in excess of my entitlement under the program.
6) under stand t hat interest will be charged on over payments at the 90 day Federal Treasury Bill rate + 2% per annum;
7) under stand and agree that t he information I submit may be combined with t he information of other participants for the purposes of de termining C AIS benefits, and

consent to the disclosure of information pertaining to me or my financial af fairs to the other participants who ar e being combined with my information;
8) consent to the use of the information contained on this form by off icials from Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada and the provincial department responsible f or

agriculture for t he purposes of administering my par ticipation in the C AIS prog ram, deter mining my eligibility for benefits, verifying t he information submitted,
making special assistance payments and adminis ter ing the premium adjustment linkage between pr oduction insurance and the CAIS program, as well as for the
pur poses of audit of benefits under other farm income prog rams, anal ysis, e valuation, prog ram development ;

9) consent to the disclosure of the information submitted on the application form to CRA for the purposes of ensur ing that CRA’s records are complete and accurate for
the purposes of administering the Income Tax A ct;

10) consent to t hird parties, CRA and other government prog rams disclosing upon r equest to t he CAIS program Administration any information pertaining to me or my
f inancial aff airs whic h the C AIS program Adminis tration considers necessary for the purpose of ver ifying the C AIS benefit.

The Privacy Act protects information given on this form which is kept in personal information bank number s AAFC PPU 189 and CRA PPU 005.



Enter the applicable code for each entry on the form. The codes are listed in the Commodity List and the Program Payment List
included in the Price List Guide. Round of f all income amounts to the nearest dollar.

Income

Identification - Complete a Statement B, for each additional farming operation
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Summary of Income

Total A

Total B

Total Income $

+

Total A 9950 $

SalesCodeCommodity Sales & Program Payments Other Farming Income Line Amount

Other program payments

Business Risk Management (BRM) and Disaster
Assistance Payments

Resales, rebates, GST/HST for eligible expenses

Resales, rebates, GST/HS T for
non-eligible expenses, recapture of
capital cost allowance (CCA)

Agricultural contract work

Patronag e dividends

Interest

Gravel

Trucking (farm-related only)

Resales of commodities purchased

Leases (gas, oil well, sur face, etc.)

Machine rental

Other (specify):

9540

9544

9574

9575

9601

9605

9607

9610

9611

9612

9613

9614

9600

Total B $

CAIS
PCSRA

Single Farm Partnership

Fiscal Period

Year Month Day

Was your farming operation involved in any of the following: (check all applicable boxes for this operation)

crop share (landlord) crop share (tenant)

To:

Method of accounting:

Enter Code 1 for accrual
method for tax purposes
and the CAIS program.

Enter Code 2  for cash
method for tax purposes
and the CAIS program.

a member of a feeder association

From:
Year Month Day



Enter the applicable code for each entry on the form. The codes are listed in the Commodity List and the Program Payment List
included in the Price List Guide. Round of f all income amounts to the nearest dollar.

Expenses
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Total E $

Line ExpensesNon-Allowable Expenses

$

Total E

Total D

Total C

Total Expenses

+

+

Summary of Expenses

$Total D

Line ExpensesAllowable Expenses

Code AmountCommodity Purchases and Repayment
of Program Benef its

Total C 9960

Machinery (repairs, licenses, insur ance)

Machinery lease/rental

Advertising, promo tion costs

Building and fence repairs

Land clearing and draining

Agricultural contract work

Other insurance premiums

Interest (real estat e, mortgage, other)

Memberships/subscrip tion fees

Off ice expenses

Legal and accounting fees

Property tax es

Rent (land, buildings, pastures)

Non-arm’s length salaries

Motor vehicle expenses

Small tools

Soil testing

Licenses/permits

Telephone

Quota rental (tobacco, dair y)

Gravel

Purchases of commodities resold

Motor vehicle interest and leasing costs

Allowance on eligible capit al property

Capital cost allowance

Mandator y inventor y adjustments — prior year

Optional inventory adjustments — pr ior year

Other (specify)

9760

9765

9792

9795

9796

9798

9804

9805

9807

9808

9809

9810

9811

9816

9819

9820

9821

9823

9824

9825

9826

9827

9829

9935

9936

9937

9938

9896

Containers, twine

Fertilizer and lime

Pesticides

Insurance premiums (production)

Veterinary fees, medicine, A.I. fees

Minerals and salts

Machiner y (gasoline, diesel fuel, oil)

Electr icity

Freight and shipping

Heating fuel

Arm’s length salar ies

Storage/drying

Prepared Feed

Custom F eeding

9661

9662

9663

9665

9713

9714

9764

9799

9801

9802

9815

9822

9830

9831

$



Statement of Farming Activities (if applicable)
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Code AmountOther Items

Gross f arming income

Total far ming expenses

Net far ming income (loss) before adjustments

9959

9968

9969

Code AmountOther Items

Optional inventory adjustments - current year

Mandator y inventor y adjustments - current year

Net far ming income (loss) after adjustments

Net far ming income (loss)

9941

9942

9944

9946

Shareholder/Member Information

Code AmountOther Items

Number of members in co-operative

Code AmountOther Items

Total number of outstanding common shares
(voting and non-voting) 854865

Business Number (if partner is a corporation)Social Insurance Number% SharePartners’ Names

PPPPPararararartnertnertnertnertnership Name:ship Name:ship Name:ship Name:ship Name:

Partnership/Member Information

Your Name % Share Social Insurance Number Business Number (if a corporation)

Number of
Common Shares
Per Shareholder

Name of Shareholder/Member Social Insurance Number

PPPPPararararartnertnertnertnertnership PIN (fship PIN (fship PIN (fship PIN (fship PIN (for ofor ofor ofor ofor of fffffice use onlice use onlice use onlice use onlice use only):y):y):y):y):


